VARIOUS PROPERTIES TOGETHER KNOWN AS “MIRLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ASSETS”, AS AT 30 JUNE 2013

VALUATION & ADVISORY CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD 51

APPENDIX III

BOOK VALUES*

* The table represents the figures as mentioned in the Client’s last Financial Statements as of 31.03.2013. The
information has been provided to us by the Client.

Presented in
FS

Investment Properties under construction
Skyscraper 0
Penza 3 529
St. Petersburg commercial 25 107
Kazan Mall 8 900
Novosibirsk logistic 7 551
Saratov Logistic 7 181

52 268

Investment Properties
Saratov Mall 115 871
Hydro 67 050
MAG 77 721
Tamiz buildings 45 205
Century 85 128
Yaroslavl Mall  -

390 976

TOTAL 443 244

Name of Property

VALUATION REPORT 12-MOSC-900011 PREPARED FOR MIRLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION PLC

VARIOUS PROPERTIES TOGETHER KNOWN AS “MIRLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ASSETS”, AS AT 30 JUNE 2013

VALUATION & ADVISORY CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD 52

APPENDIX IV

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

MAG
Vacancy rate +5% current -5%
Market Value $81 700 000 $82 100 000 $82 200 000
Discount rate/Exit cap rate +1% current -1%
Market Value $74 700 000 $82 100 000 $91 700 000
Average rental rate +5% current -5%
Market Value $85 200 000 $82 100 000 $78 900 000

HYDROMASHSERVICE
Vacancy rate +5% current -5%
Market Value $71 400 000 $71 800 000 $72 000 000
Discount rate/Exit cap rate +1% current -1%
Market Value $65 000 000 $71 800 000 $80 400 000
Average rental rate +5% current -5%
Market Value $74 600 000 $71 800 000 $69 100 000

CENTURY
Vacancy rate +5% current -5%
Market Value $95 700 000 $95 900 000 $96 100 000
Discount rate/Exit cap rate +1% current -1%
Market Value $86 900 000 $95 900 000 $107 000 000
Average rental rate +5% current -5%
Market Value $99 500 000 $95 900 000 $92 100 000

TAMIZ
Vacancy rate +5% current -5%
Market Value $44 500 000 $44 500 000 $45 200 000
Discount rate/Exit cap rate +1% current -1%
Market Value $40 400 000 $44 500 000 $49 800 000
Average rental rate +5% current -5%
Market Value $46 700 000 $44 500 000 $42 500 000

VALUATION REPORT 12-MOSC-900011 PREPARED FOR MIRLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION PLC

VARIOUS PROPERTIES TOGETHER KNOWN AS “MIRLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ASSETS”, AS AT 30 JUNE 2013

VALUATION & ADVISORY CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD 53

ST. PETERSBURG_commercial
Vacancy rate +5% current -5%
Market Value $30 700 000 $31 600 000 $37 800 000
Discount rate/Exit cap rate +1% current -1%
Market Value $19 300 000 $31 600 000 $47 100 000
Average rental rate +5% current -5%
Market Value $38 000 000 $31 600 000 $25 200 000
Total Development Costs +5% current -5%
Market Value $26 800 000 $31 600 000 $36 400 000

YAROSLAVL_Vernissage Mall
Vacancy rate +5% current -5%
Market Value $98 200 000 $98 500 000 n/a
Discount rate/Exit cap rate +1% current -1%
Market Value $95 300 000 $98 500 000 $108 100 000
Average rental rate +5% current -5%
Market Value $103 400 000 $98 500 000 $93 700 000

SARATOV_Triumph Mall
Vacancy rate +5% current -5%
Market Value $125 800 000 $126 600 000 n/a
Discount rate/Exit cap rate +1% current -1%
Market Value $116 900 000 $126 600 000 $138 300 000
Average rental rate +5% current -5%
Market Value $133 100 000 $126 600 000 $120 000 000

YAROSLAVL_Phase 2
Vacancy rate +5% current -5%
Market Value $7 700 000 $9 100 000 $10 000 000
Discount rate/Exit cap rate +1% current -1%
Market Value $5 000 000 $9 100 000 $14 200 000
Average rental rate +5% current -5%
Market Value $11 200 000 $9 100 000 $6 900 000
Total Development Costs +5% current -5%
Market Value $7 200 000 $9 100 000 $11 000 000

VALUATION REPORT 12-MOSC-900011 PREPARED FOR MIRLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION PLC

VARIOUS PROPERTIES TOGETHER KNOWN AS “MIRLAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION ASSETS”, AS AT 30 JUNE 2013

VALUATION & ADVISORY CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD 54

APPENDIX V

DISCOUNT RATE BREAKDOWN

For the purpose of our valuation we calculated the discount rate on the basis of a cumulative method:

DR = Risk Free Rate +Investment Risk +Liquidity Risk + Management Risk + Specific Risk (if applicable).

When assessing the discount rate for incomplete development Properties, we added additional risks associated
directly with the construction process.